

Bid Results Detail Report



**STOWE STPG SGNL(52)
C03075
FEDERAL**

DATE BIDS OPEN: April 01, 2022, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this project includes roadway widening, drainage, the addition of a left turn lane, installation of a new traffic signal, and other highway related items.
COMPLETION DATE: June 23, 2023
LOCATION: Beginning at a point on VT Route 100 approximately 456.07 feet (0.086 miles) southerly of the intersection of West Hill Road (TH-6) at Station 215+20.00 (MM 4.076) and extending northerly approximately 690 feet (0.130 miles) to Station 222+10.00 (MM 4.206).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495		2. MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION 85 SHUNPIKE ROAD WILLISTON, VT 05495		3. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	EACH	1.000	\$998.000	\$998.00	\$700.000	\$700.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
201.20	REMOVING MEDIUM STUMPS	EACH	1.000	\$398.000	\$398.00	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,160.000	\$26.500	\$57,240.00	\$21.000	\$45,960.00	\$35.000	\$75,600.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	400.000	\$56.000	\$22,400.00	\$32.000	\$12,800.00	\$30.000	\$12,000.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	85.000	\$135.000	\$11,475.00	\$27.000	\$2,295.00	\$30.000	\$2,550.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	6.000	\$100.000	\$600.00	\$68.000	\$408.00	\$35.000	\$210.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	485.000	\$25.000	\$12,125.00	\$17.000	\$8,245.00	\$11.750	\$5,698.75
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	800.000	\$50.000	\$40,000.00	\$41.000	\$32,800.00	\$30.000	\$24,000.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	27.000	\$110.000	\$2,970.00	\$68.000	\$1,836.00	\$75.000	\$2,025.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	40.000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$55.000	\$2,200.00	\$15.000	\$600.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	145.000	\$60.000	\$8,700.00	\$45.000	\$6,525.00	\$67.000	\$9,715.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
601.0920	24" CPEP	LF	19.000	\$245.000	\$4,655.00	\$105.000	\$1,995.00	\$156.000	\$2,964.00
601.7020	24" CPEPES	EACH	1.000	\$930.000	\$930.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$950.000	\$950.00
605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	900.000	\$37.000	\$33,300.00	\$27.000	\$24,300.00	\$28.000	\$25,200.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$45.000	\$90.00	\$110.000	\$220.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	360.000	\$79.000	\$28,440.00	\$47.000	\$16,920.00	\$67.000	\$24,120.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	1.000	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	55.000	\$19.800	\$1,089.00	\$20.000	\$1,100.00	\$18.000	\$990.00
621.79	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	450.000	\$8.000	\$3,600.00	\$8.500	\$3,825.00	\$7.500	\$3,375.00
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	500.000	\$75.800	\$37,900.00	\$57.000	\$28,500.00	\$92.000	\$46,000.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	480.000	\$50.000	\$24,000.00	\$72.250	\$34,680.00	\$80.000	\$38,400.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	960.000	\$20.000	\$19,200.00	\$51.000	\$48,960.00	\$51.000	\$48,960.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$16,500.000	\$16,500.00	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.00	\$31,900.000	\$31,900.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$700.000	\$700.00	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$550.000	\$550.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$850.000	\$850.00	\$550.000	\$550.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$45,750.000	\$45,750.00	\$57,150.000	\$57,150.00	\$124,360.000	\$124,360.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$31,850.000	\$31,850.00	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00	\$46,110.000	\$46,110.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$2,900.000	\$8,700.00	\$4,000.000	\$12,000.00	\$3,505.000	\$10,515.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,950.000	\$0.800	\$1,560.00	\$1.000	\$1,950.00	\$0.800	\$1,560.00
646.211	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	2,500.000	\$0.800	\$2,000.00	\$0.850	\$2,125.00	\$0.800	\$2,000.00
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	45.000	\$9.000	\$405.00	\$9.000	\$405.00	\$8.250	\$371.25
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	3.000	\$83.000	\$249.00	\$84.000	\$252.00	\$80.000	\$240.00
646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	1,950.000	\$4.500	\$8,775.00	\$4.500	\$8,775.00	\$4.150	\$8,092.50
646.416	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	2,500.000	\$4.500	\$11,250.00	\$4.500	\$11,250.00	\$4.150	\$10,375.00
646.456	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	250.000	\$11.000	\$2,750.00	\$11.500	\$2,875.00	\$10.500	\$2,625.00
646.486	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	50.000	\$27.000	\$1,350.00	\$28.000	\$1,400.00	\$26.000	\$1,300.00
646.496	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, RECESSED POLYUREA	EACH	7.000	\$555.000	\$3,885.00	\$550.000	\$3,850.00	\$525.000	\$3,675.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	460.000	\$1.500	\$690.00	\$4.500	\$2,070.00	\$2.000	\$920.00
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1,520.000	\$3.000	\$4,560.00	\$3.250	\$4,940.00	\$3.100	\$4,712.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	850.000	\$2.000	\$1,700.00	\$2.500	\$2,125.00	\$2.000	\$1,700.00
651.15	SEED	LB	26.000	\$7.000	\$182.00	\$10.000	\$260.00	\$15.000	\$390.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	162.000	\$3.000	\$486.00	\$5.000	\$810.00	\$13.500	\$2,187.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$865.000	\$865.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	90.000	\$100.000	\$9,000.00	\$55.000	\$4,950.00	\$105.000	\$9,450.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	560.000	\$21.000	\$11,760.00	\$30.000	\$16,800.00	\$23.000	\$12,880.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	20.000	\$60.000	\$1,200.00	\$85.000	\$1,700.00	\$35.000	\$700.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,168.748	\$3,168.75	\$3,168.748	\$3,168.75	\$3,168.748	\$3,168.75
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.600	\$975.000	\$585.00	\$1,800.000	\$1,080.00	\$1,500.000	\$900.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,420.000	\$1.200	\$1,704.00	\$2.500	\$3,550.00	\$2.000	\$2,840.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$260.000	\$260.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,070.000	\$1.000	\$1,070.00	\$1.000	\$1,070.00	\$1.000	\$1,070.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	80.000	\$4.000	\$320.00	\$5.000	\$400.00	\$4.500	\$360.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	67.000	\$26.000	\$1,742.00	\$26.000	\$1,742.00	\$25.000	\$1,675.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	60.000	\$19.000	\$1,140.00	\$18.000	\$1,080.00	\$18.000	\$1,080.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	7.000	\$16.000	\$112.00	\$20.000	\$140.00	\$15.000	\$105.00
678.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	EACH	1.000	\$185,889.420	\$185,889.42	\$188,000.000	\$188,000.00	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00
678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2")(PVC)(SCH. 80)	LF	140.000	\$23.210	\$3,249.40	\$140.000	\$19,600.00	\$25.000	\$3,500.00
679.47	BRACKET ARM	EACH	1.000	\$721.690	\$721.69	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$700.000	\$700.00
679.50	LUMINAIRE	EACH	1.000	\$1,165.830	\$1,165.83	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.000	\$1,300.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	960.000	\$185.000	\$177,600.00	\$212.000	\$203,520.00	\$187.000	\$179,520.00
				\$865,233.09		\$888,604.75		\$981,197.25	
Totals:				\$865,233.09		\$888,604.75		\$981,197.25	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	EACH	1.000	\$2,225.000	\$2,225.00				
201.20	REMOVING MEDIUM STUMPS	EACH	1.000	\$970.000	\$970.00				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,160.000	\$30.000	\$64,800.00				
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	400.000	\$50.000	\$20,000.00				
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	85.000	\$82.000	\$6,970.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00				
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	6.000	\$150.000	\$900.00				
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	485.000	\$26.000	\$12,610.00				
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	800.000	\$68.000	\$54,400.00				
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	27.000	\$52.000	\$1,404.00				
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	40.000	\$105.000	\$4,200.00				
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	145.000	\$63.000	\$9,135.00				
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
601.0920	24" CPEP	LF	19.000	\$300.000	\$5,700.00				
601.7020	24" CPEPES	EACH	1.000	\$1,130.000	\$1,130.00				
605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	900.000	\$49.000	\$44,100.00				
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00				
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	360.000	\$64.000	\$23,040.00				
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	1.000	\$139.000	\$139.00				
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	55.000	\$19.000	\$1,045.00				
621.79	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	450.000	\$8.000	\$3,600.00				
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	500.000	\$47.000	\$23,500.00				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	480.000	\$100.000	\$48,000.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	960.000	\$64.000	\$61,440.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$26,120.000	\$26,120.00				
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00				
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$110,500.000	\$110,500.00				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$206,760.000	\$206,760.00				
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$11,150.000	\$33,450.00				
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,950.000	\$1.000	\$1,950.00				
646.211	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	2,500.000	\$1.000	\$2,500.00				
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	45.000	\$8.000	\$360.00				
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	3.000	\$79.000	\$237.00				
646.406	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	1,950.000	\$5.000	\$9,750.00				
646.416	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	2,500.000	\$5.000	\$12,500.00				
646.456	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	250.000	\$11.000	\$2,750.00				
646.486	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, RECESSED POLYUREA	LF	50.000	\$27.000					